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LEGAL NOTICE No. 266 

THE ANIMAL DISEASES ACT 

(Cap. 364) 

FEES AND PAYMENTS 

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by section 15 of the Animal Diseases Act, 
the Director of Veterinary Services amends the Fees and Payments prescribed under the 
said section by deleting parts l(b) artd l(d) of the First Schedule and substituting therefor 
the parts set out in the Schedule. L.N. No. 166 of 2021 is revoked. 

SCHEDULE 
(b) Import permits 
Meat and meat products per consignment 
Milk and milk products per consignment 
Animal fc~ds and feedstuff per consignment 
Honey and other apiary products per consignment 
Eggs and egg products per consignment 
Cattle for breeding per head 
Cattle for slaughter (trade) per bead 
Horse per head 
Camel for breeding per head 
Camel for slaughter (trade) each 
Sheep, goats for slaughter (trade) each 
Sheep, goats for breeding each 
Rabbits for breeding per consignment 
Other species for breeding each 
Pigs for breeding each 
Pigs for slaughter (trade) each 
Parent stock, grandparent stock each chick 
Other day old chicks, poults, ducklings each 
Hatching eggs each 
Ostrich or breeding each 
Ostrich for slaughter each 
Ostrich egg for hatching each 
Semen each dose 
Embryo each 
Fish per consignment 
Parrots per consignment 
Other ornamental birds 1-10 

KSh. 
3,000 
3,000 
3,000 
3,000 
3,000 
500 
20 

l000 
350 
50 
10 

300 
500 
400 
200 
15 
50 
50 
50 
100 
50 
100 
20 
200 

1,000 
300 
300 
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Over I 00 !=&Ch 
Dogs and cats each 

Kenya Subsidiary legislation, 2021 

Import permits for all pets (dogs, cats, etc.) issued at embassies 
each 
(dj Permits and health certificates for animals 
Meat lilld meat produc:ts per consignment 
Milk and milk·P.roducts.per consignment 
Animal feeds and feedstuff per consignment 
Honey· and other apiary products per consignment 
Egg and eggs product per consignment 
Products for expQrt(hOrns, hooves, bones, fish) excluding 
laboratory tests per consignment 
Export health certificate. for wool per consignment 
Export health certificate for skins of'wild animals per 
consignment 
Export certificate for ostrich skins per piece 
Export certificate for semen per dose 
Export certificate for embryo each 
Export and import of drums made of hides/skins 1-100 pieces 
Over I 00 pieces 

Made on the 27th November, 2021. 
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KSh. 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
1,000 

500 
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200 
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OBAD[AH N. NJAGl, 
l)irectdf' of.Veierinary Services. 
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