Kenya Gazette Supplement No. 237

31st December, 2021

(Legislative Supplement No. 107)

LEGAL NOTICE No. 266

THE ANIMAL DISEASES ACT

(Cap. 364)

FEES AND PAYMENTS

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by section 15 of the Animal Diseases Act, the Director of Veterinary Services amends the Fees and Payments prescribed under the said section by deleting parts 1(b) and 1(d) of the First Schedule and substituting therefor the parts set out in the Schedule. L.N. No. 166 of 2021 is revoked.

SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE	
(b) Import permits	KSh.
Meat and meat products per consignment	3,000
Milk and milk products per consignment	3,000
Animal feeds and feedstuff per consignment	3,000
Honey and other apiary products per consignment	3,000
Eggs and egg products per consignment	3,000
Cattle for breeding per head	500
Cattle for slaughter (trade) per head	20
Horse per head	1000
Camel for breeding per head	350
Camel for slaughter (trade) each	50
Sheep, goats for slaughter (trade) each	10
Sheep, goats for breeding each	300
Rabbits for breeding per consignment	500
Other species for breeding each	400
Pigs for breeding each	200
Pigs for slaughter (trade) each	15
Parent stock, grandparent stock each chick	50
Other day old chicks, poults, ducklings each	50
Hatching eggs each	50
Ostrich or breeding each	100
Ostrich for slaughter each	50
Ostrich egg for hatching each	100
Semen each dose	20
Embryo each	200
Fish per consignment	1,000
Parrots per consignment	300
Other ornamental birds 1-10	300

Kenya Subsidiary Legislation, 2021

Over 100 each	30
Dogs and cats each	500
Import permits for all pets (dogs, cats, etc.) issued at embassies each	US\$ 50
(d) Permits and health certificates for animals	KSh.
Meat and meat products per consignment	2,000
Milk and milk products per consignment	2,000
Animal feeds and feedstuff per consignment	2,000
Honey and other apiary products per consignment	2,000
Egg and eggs product per consignment	2,000
Products for export (horns, hooves, bones, fish) excluding laboratory tests per consignment	1,000
Export health certificate for wool per consignment	500
Export health certificate for skins of wild animals per consignment	2,000
Export certificate for ostrich skins per piece	50
Export certificate for semen per dose	5
Export certificate for embryo each	200
Export and import of drums made of hides/skins 1-100 pieces	1,000
Over 100 pieces	2,000
	and the second second

Made on the 27th November, 2021.

OBADIAH N. NJAGI,
Director of Veterinary Services.